The time of expenditure for the department of environment project in Subsection 60 of Section 16 of Chapter 66 of Laws 2014 to plan, design 
and construct a bathroom addition and cistern system for the Baahaali-Chichiltah regional solid waste transfer station office in McKinley 
county is extended through fiscal year 2019.

CHICHILTAH CHP HOUSE IMPROVEMENTS, RET Chichiltah Chapter

Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the department of transportation originally 
authorized in Subsection 45 of Section 36 of Chapter 226 of Laws 2013 and reauthorized to the local government division in Laws 2015, 
Chapter 147, Section 30 for improvements, including tile and roof replacement, to the community pantry in Gallup in McKinley county shall not

[...]

The time of expenditure for the department of transportation project in Subsection 43 of Section 36 of Chapter 226 of Laws 2013 to plan, 
design and construct improvements, including right-of-way acquisition, to Superman Canyon road, also known as county road 43, in McKinley 
county is extended through fiscal year 2019.

THOREAU CHP VETERANS SERVICE CENTER 20/38, RET Thoreau Chapter

Eleven thousand dollars ($11,000) of the unexpended balance of the appropriation to the Indian affairs department in Subsection 38 of 
Section 20 of Chapter 81 of Laws 2016 to plan, design, construct and equip a veterans' memorial park and modular facility, including fencing, 
in the Two Grey Hills chapter of the Navajo Nation in San Juan county shall not be expended for the original purpose but is changed to plan,

[...]

training burn building at the firefighter training academy in Socorro in Socorro county shall not be expended for the original purpose but shall 
be transferred on the effective date of this act to the general fund.

STATE MUSEUMS IMPROVEMENTS AND EXHIBITS, RET

Notwithstanding the provisions of the Art in Public Places Act to the contrary, the unexpended balance up to one million two hundred fifty five 
thousand two hundred dollars ($1,255,200) of severance tax bond appropriations remaining in the art in public places fund shall not be 
expended for the original purpose but is appropriated to the state museums improvements and exhibits fund for capital expenditures by the 
cultural affairs department in fiscal years 2017 through 2019 for repairs and upgrades to state museum facilities and to exhibitions at state